

**Adopted
COMMITTEE AMENDMENT NO 1 PROPOSED TO**

Cmte Sub for Senate Bill No. 3187

BY: Senator(s) Doxey

1 **AMEND by striking lines 7 through 13 and inserting in lieu**
2 **thereof the following:**

3 **SECTION *.** (1) The Board of Supervisors of Alcorn County,
4 Mississippi, in its discretion, by resolution duly adopted and
5 entered on its minutes, may require the imposition of the
6 following additional court costs in the justice, county and
7 circuit courts situated within the county:

8 (a) Upon each person convicted under the Controlled
9 Substances Law or under the Mississippi Implied Consent Law, the
10 amount of Fifty Dollars (\$50.00).

11 (b) Upon all misdemeanors other than traffic
12 violations, the amount of Five Dollars (\$5.00).

13 **FURTHER, amend the title to conform.**